Attest:

Michael P. McCarron
Town Clerk

MAY 1, 2017 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS
WEST NEWBURY., MASSACHUSETTS

Pursuant to Article 1 of the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on April 3,
2017, the Annual Town Election was held on Monday, May 1, 2017 in the Annex, 379
Main Street. The Constable, Brian Richard, duly posted the Warrant on April 7, 2017,
according to applicable statutes and the Town Bylaws, and made proper return of his
doings. The polls were opened at 7:00 A.M. and closed at 8:00 P.M. Prior to opening of
the polls; the Clerk read the Warrant and Return of Service, swore in the Election
Officers and turned over election materials to the Warden. The Warden, Clerk and
Constable inspected the ballot box and a zero report was printed. The Election Officers
sworn to the faithful performance of their duties were: Warden: Sharon Plumber, Clerk:
M. Dorothy Cavanaugh and; Tellers: Anne Dooley, Gail Dinaro, Cheryl Ward, Christine
Cluny, Joan Tranfaglia, Virginia Selman, Dianne Faulkner, and Margaret Dunlap.

There were 235 ballots cast, representing a 6.62 % voter turnout. The Town Clerk
announced the preliminary results at 8: 05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots
cast.

SELECTMAN (For Three Years)

Blank 36
David W. Archibald 198
Others 1

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Three Years)

Blank 46
Blake J. Seale 189
Others 0

PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years)

Page 70



Blank
Richard Walter Bridges
Others

TRUSTEES OF THE
PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)

Blank

Pamela A. Atwood
Sandra M. Capo
Judith D. Gregg
Nicholas P. Herrera
Wendy J. Reed
Others

ASSESSOR (For Three Years)
Blank

Richard A. Baker
Others

SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)

Blank
Christine M. Reading
Others

WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank
Robert P. Janes
Others

PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank

William E. Bachrach
Jason Cacciapuoti
Others

58
177

135
140
128
98
97
107

75
160

57
176

46
189

53
164
18

Page 71



CONSTABLE (Three Year Term)

Blank
Richard K. Davies, Jr.
Others

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron

48
187

Page 72




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after current page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
            
       D:20140502100412
       648.0000
       3.75x9
       Blank
       270.0000
          

     1
     Wide
     405
     249
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2.9
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after current page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
            
       D:20140502100412
       648.0000
       3.75x9
       Blank
       270.0000
          

     1
     Wide
     405
     249
    
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2.9
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





