Attest:

Michael P. McCarron Town Clerk

MAY 1, 2017 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

Pursuant to Article 1 of the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on April 3, 2017, the Annual Town Election was held on Monday, May 1, 2017 in the Annex, 379 Main Street. The Constable, Brian Richard, duly posted the Warrant on April 7, 2017, according to applicable statutes and the Town Bylaws, and made proper return of his doings. The polls were opened at 7:00 A.M. and closed at 8:00 P.M. Prior to opening of the polls; the Clerk read the Warrant and Return of Service, swore in the Election Officers and turned over election materials to the Warden. The Warden, Clerk and Constable inspected the ballot box and a zero report was printed. The Election Officers sworn to the faithful performance of their duties were: Warden: Sharon Plumber, Clerk: M. Dorothy Cavanaugh and; Tellers: Anne Dooley, Gail Dinaro, Cheryl Ward, Christine Cluny, Joan Tranfaglia, Virginia Selman, Dianne Faulkner, and Margaret Dunlap.

There were 235 ballots cast, representing a 6.62 % voter turnout. The Town Clerk announced the preliminary results at 8: 05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots cast.

<u>SELECTMAN</u> (For Three Years)

Blank	36
David W. Archibald	198
Others	1

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Three Years)

Blank	46
Blake J. Seale	189
Others	0

PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years)

Blank Richard Walter Bridges Others	58 177 0
TRUSTEES OF THE PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)	
Blank Pamela A. Atwood Sandra M. Capo Judith D. Gregg Nicholas P. Herrera Wendy J. Reed Others	135 140 128 98 97 107 0
ASSESSOR (For Three Years)	
Blank Richard A. Baker Others	75 160 0
SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)	
Blank Christine M. Reading Others	57 176 2
WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)	
Blank Robert P. Janes Others	46 189 0
PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)	
Blank William E. Bachrach Jason Cacciapuoti Others	53 164 18 0

CONSTABLE (Three Year Term)

Blank	48
Richard K. Davies, Jr.	187
Others	0

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron